#### 502669322 02/06/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EYKONA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	02/27/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYKONA MEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 2 DOUGLAS COURT, SEYMOUR BUSINESS PARK STATION ROAD
Internal Address:	CHINNOR
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX39 4HA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12935046
Patent Number:	D664655

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165 Phone: 2166211113

Email: carndt@rennerotto.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK D SARALINO

Address Line 1: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP
Address Line 2: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE, NINETEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARSP0203US & MARSP0204US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SARALINO
Signature:	/MARK D. SARALINO/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of name change Eykona Medical(32021200\_1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032166 FRAME: 0529



# **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:

EYKONA MEDICAL LIMITED

UNIT 2 DOUGLAS COURT

SEYMOUR BUSINESS PARK STATION ROAD
CHINNOR
OXFORDSHIRE
ENGLAND
OX39 4HA

Status: Active

Company No. 05918197

Date of Incorporation: 29/08/2006

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

21100 - Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products

**Accounting Reference Date: 31/08** 

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/08/2011 (SMALL) Next Accounts Due: 31/05/2013 OVERDUE

Last Return Made Up To: 29/08/2012

**Next Return Due: 26/09/2013** 

Mortgage: Number of charges: 5 ( 1 outstanding / 4 satisfied / 0 part

satisfied)

RECORDED: 02/06/2014

**Last Members List**: 29/08/2012

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name
27/02/2013 EYKONA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 032166 FRAME: 0530